Europe, MEA & Asia-Pacific 1,222 996 +22.7% +7.3%
Specialized Services 373 354 +5.5% +5.2%
TOTAL 2,684 2,396 +12.0% +4.0%

(in millions of euros) Q3 2024 Q3 2023
% change

As reported Pro forma(1)

Core Services 2,140 1,643 +30.3% +1.6%
Americas 1,008 952 +5.9% +0.3%
Europe, MEA & Asia-Pacific 1,132 691 +63.8% +2.8%
Specialized Services 380 346 +9.8% +11.6%
TOTAL 2,520 1,989 +26.7% +3.0%

(in millions of euros) Q2 2024 Q2 2023
% change

As reported Pro forma(1)

Core Services 2,155 1,612 +33.7% +1.1%
Americas 1,039 949 +9.5% -0.3%
Europe, MEA & Asia-Pacific 1,116 663 +68.2% +2.4%
Specialized Services 379 342 +10.8% +10.4%
TOTAL 2,534 1,954 +29.7% +2.4%

(in millions of euros) Q1 2024 Q1 2023
% change

As reported Pro forma(1)

Core Services 2,184 1,685 +29.7% -0.9%
Americas 1,046 986 +6.1% -3.1%
Europe, MEA & Asia-Pacific 1,138 699 +62.9% +1.3%
Specialized Services 358 321 +11.3% +13.7%
TOTAL 2,542 2,006 +26.7% +0.9%
(1) 2023 pro forma at constant exchange rates including Majorel.

23Teleperformance SE - Notice of meeting 2025

4. ACTIVITIES IN 2024

Appendix 2

Quarterly breakdown of 2023 revenue (pro forma)
(in millions of euros) Q1 2023 Q2 2023 H1 2023 Q3 2023 9M 2023 Q4 2023 2023

TP 2,006 1,954 3,960 1,989 5,949 2,053(1) 8,002
Majorel 541 527 1,068 536 1,604 526 2,131
TOTAL PRO FORMA 2,547 2,481 5,028 2,525 7,553 2,579 10,133
(1) TP Q4 2023 reported revenue = €2,396 million, including two months of Majorel’s operations.

Quarterly breakdown of 2023 revenue by activity (pro forma)
(in millions of euros) Q1 2023 Q2 2023 H1 2023 Q3 2023 9M 2023 Q4 2023 2023

Core Services 2,225 2,139 4,365 2,179 6,544 2,226 8,770
Americas 1,075 1,034 2,109 1,043 3,153 1,080 4,232
Europe, MEA & Asia-Pacific 1,150 1,105 2,256 1,135 3,391 1,146 4,538
Specialized Services 321 342 663 346 1,009 354 1,363
TOTAL PRO FORMA 2,547 2,481 5,028 2,525 7,553 2,579 10,133

Appendix 3 – Simplified Consolidated Financial Statements

Consolidated income statement
(in millions of euros) 2024 2023(1)

Revenues 10,280 8,345
Other revenues 8 9
Personnel -6,901 -5,604
External expenses -1,364 -948
Taxes other than income taxes -40 -27
Depreciation, amortization and related impairment losses -293 -266
Amortization of intangible assets acquired as part of a business combination -220 -154
Depreciation of right-of-use assets (personnel-related) -17 -18
Depreciation of right-of-use assets -249 -201
Impairment loss on goodwill -29 -4
Share-based payments -91 -105
Other operating income and expenses -3 -29